



Theresa Manhoff joins First Bank of the Lake

Mike Anderson, Chairman, President & CEO at First Bank of the Lake announced today that **Theresa Manhoff** has joined First Bank of the Lake as Senior Vice President, Deposit Operations. In this role, Manhoff will lead and develop a team of Deposit and Treasury professionals focused on generating new business and supporting existing clients. She will play a key part in new product development and delivering an exceptional experience for clients.

Manhoff joined First Bank of the Lake in November 2023 and has over 25 years of experience in both retail and deposit operations, specializing in large scale deposit initiatives and process improvement. She graduated from Michigan State University with a degree in Business Administration in June 1990. Manhoff also volunteers for the American Cancer Society.

"I am excited to join the team at First Bank of the Lake," stated Manhoff. "I look forward to strengthening retail and deposit operations and helping the company grow and flourish." "Theresa brings proven success and her expertise in deposit operations will be an asset to First Bank of the Lake," stated Anderson. "Having someone with Theresa's talents is strategically important as we continue to grow." Manhoff can be reached by phone at 573.206.3428 or by email at tmanhoff@fblake.bank.

About First Bank of the Lake

First Bank of the Lake, headquartered in Osage Beach, Missouri, has been meeting the financial needs of individuals and businesses for over 37 years. First Bank of the Lake provides a full range of deposit products and services, along with consumer, residential mortgage, and commercial lending. The Bank is also an SBA lender throughout the United States. For more information about First Bank of the Lake, please visit our website at FBLake.Bank.

###